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F. No. 14039/72/2014-UTS
W WIFH/Government of India
g AFIMinistry of Home Affairs
{UTS-1 Desk)
North Block, New Delhi-1
Dated the 7+ July, 2014
To
Shri Vikas Purohit,
N-202, Madhav Residency,
Behind Tejendr Prasad Society,
Virat Nagar,
Ahmedabad - 382 415,

Sub:  Supply of information under Right to information Act, 2005.

Sir,
Kindly refer to your application dated 28.05.2014 (received in this Desk on
11.07.2014. The information available in UTS.} & Il Desks of which | am the CPRIO is

as undar:

S \ [ssues raised by applicant ‘ Reol/@em s ;
' No.o o i o o
1 TPieass prowde me list of documents I So far as UTS ] and UTS. Desks are |
' destroved Dby fire in fast 10 years in i concerns cf, no documant has been
L varnous departments of  Centr al | | destroyac oy fire in last 12 years.
E ! Government and the remedial actions
| taken to recover those documents | o

The designated 17 Appeliate Authority against the dacision of Dirsctor (Servicas) and
PIO are as foliows:

Shriigkal Singh Chahal,
Joint Secretary (UT),
Ministry of Home Affairs,

Nortih Black, New Geini-110 001, [\
Yours fathiully.

‘_\V—X\—\N\M_J

(An] Sharma)
=" L : Diactor {Servicas) & CD’C
e : Tel No. 2309 2438

21l 7/ 4 OIL’




\4‘}“_‘ )@Ouulo\,uj\u‘\uxﬁ }_\j’\Vv\\.f-*"L\‘ i LAY \\\—..
o 7 RTIMATTER/TIME BOUND \
. ,..‘2«../15..-? )‘f No A-43020/ 01 2014 -RTi 1
. L ‘-1-}--T-DR-‘“”"*-“-&S’overnment of India/Bharat Sarkar “"jf‘d'
WMinistry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya
UTSA Deniingria New Delhil. Dated: 30 06 2014,
Ow tio.. Y ks 4
L g b Fobes -+ OFFICE MEMORANDUM 18 - JuL 20
\1}3} -:‘.-’3“.,-_f..(j../.]}l\f_.,_

i
\\’@ Subject: Transfer of application of Shri Vikash Purohit under the Right
to lnformation Act, 2005.

nnnnn

Refarence 1s invited to Coord -l Secion's letter dated 19 08 207+~
transferring herewith two RTI anline applicatons of Shri Vikash Puroiut
under the RTI Act. 2005.

7 It is stated that the information sought by the apphicani regarcing
“details of documenis destroyed by fire in last fen years in various
Departments of Central Government is nof compiled by any particular
DepartmenyCivision/Wing of the Ministry of Home Affairs. However for
providing the information in respact of Ministry of Home Affars (P ine
application is oeing forwarded to all CPIOs in this Ministry. k

Encl: As above L
(V.K. Rajan)
Dy. Secretary {EY&CPIO

To

All the CP1Os in the Ministry of Haome Affairs (F)

Cepy for information to’

Shri Vikash Puohit,
D-202, Madhav Residency,

Behind Tejendia Prasad Society.
}\5\/ Vira: Nagar.

Anmedabad — 382 415 PR
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RT| Matter/By Speed Post

No.20011/88/2014-Coord.ll
Government of India / Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs / Grih Mantralaya
Coordination - 11

Narth Biock, New Delhi,
Dated the!(}’ June, 2014

Shri Vikas Purohit,

D-202, Madhav Residency,
Behind Tejendra Prasad Society,
Virat nagar,
Ahmedabad-38241S5

Subject: - Application for seeking information under RT1 Act, 2005.
Sir,
Kindly refer to your 2 online RTI applications dated 28.05.2034 transferred by RTI

Section of this Ministry vide Registration  Nos. MHOME/R/2014/80455  and

MHOME/R/2014/80466 for providing details of documents destroyed by fire jﬁjast_l’o years
in various departments of Central G(J\rf;r“nmpm and the remedial actions taken to recover
those documents.

2. 5o far as Coordination-ll Section is conceined, as no document has been destroyed
by fire in last 10 years, we have no information to disclose. This may please be treated as
NIL

3. As per Section 19 of RTI Act, 2005, an appeal against the above decision would lie
hefore the Appeliate Authority, Shri Kumar Alok, Juint Secretary {C&PG), MHA, North Block,
New Delhi.

Yours faithfully,

4 v I
MM

(T. Rajendran Nair}
Under Secretary to the Govi. of india & CPIO

Tele: 23094435

e

/Céto: US {RTI}, MHA, North Block, New Delhi is requested to make arrangement to

/ circulate the instant RTI application oi ShriVikas 2urchit to all {CF;ILQ ;&e’g&gisscussemd on the
matter. Facility for transfer of RTI applications through on!in'er\lies with only RTI Section
itself.

-

(T. Rajendran Nair}
Under Secretary to the Govt. of india & CPIO

D



Req, refails

Registration No.

Type of Receipt :

Name :
Address:

Stafe :
Phone No. :

Fmail :

Statos{ Rural/Urban)

Letter No.

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid : 0

Made(s) of information
Supply :

Information Sought :

flga/rhonline.gov iy RTIMIS™NGLAL R 1Detaiis.phpfreg ™ YHrey

R REQUEST BETAULS

MHOMER/2014/80465 Date of 28/05/2014
Receipt :

Electronically Transferred L, f English
from Other Public "”i'igu::f't‘:’_
Authotity cquest =

Vikas Purohit Gender @ Male

D-202, Madhav Residency, Behind Tejendra Prasad Society, Viral Nagar, :
Ahmedabad, Pin:382415

Catjarat Country : India

Not Provided Mobile No. : +91-9067084268
vikaspurohitji@gmailpom

{Tthan Education (raduate
Status :

Not Provided Letter Date + Not Provided

Na Citizenship Indian
Status

Mode of Paymen Gateway
Payment

T, RAJENDRAN NAIR,
US(COORD .
Addl.Cherge

Hard Copy Request

Pesrtains to
Dear Sir.
Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10 years

in virious departments of Central Government and the remedial actions
{aken to recaver those documents.

6262004 1208 PM
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wesl Detinis

Registration No. @

Type of Receipt :

Name :

Address :

State

Phone No.

Fmail ¢
Status(Rural/Urban) :

Letter No. :

1s Requester Below
Poverty Line 7 :

Amwnount Paid :

MVude(s) of information
Supply :

Information Sought :

b tiontine oy in RTIMIS NODAL/RTIDetails.phpTrey

RTI REQUEST DETAILS
MHOMER/2014:80466
Reeeipt :
[tectronically Transforred
fram Other Public
Authority

Language o
Request :

Vikas Purabit Gender :

1-207. Madhav Residency.
Ahmedabad. Pin:382415
Ciujarat Country :
Not Provided Mabile No. :
vikaspurohigigemati.com

Iducation
Stafus ¢

rban

ol Provided Letter Date :

No Citizenship
Status
Mode of
Payvinent

i lard Copy :
rd S0Py Request

Pertains 1o :

Dear Sir,

Date of

o

T

Z;

28/05.2014

Lingiish

Male

Behind Tejondra Prasad Sociely. Vit Nagar.

Tndia

9 -6TOEL208

Cruduate

Not Provided

Indian

Pay ment Gateway

T. RANDRAN NAIR,
US(COORD 1.
AddlL.Charee

Please pravide me detatls of docurents destroved by lire in fast 10 years
in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions

tuken to recever those dpcaments.

G620 P
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A5
ACTION HISTORY OF RTIREQUEST Mo MHBOME/R/2014/80462 -
Applicant Name Vikas Purchit
Dear Sir, Please provide me datails of documents destioyed by fire in
Text of Application tast 10 years in vavious departments of Central Government and the
remedial actions taken to recover those docurments
Reply of Application RTI reply sent as per PDF fie attached
. a .
SN, Action Taken D te‘ of Action Taken By Remarks
Action
1 RTIREQUEST 28/05/2014 Naodal Officer MOIAGR/2014/60324
RECENED
2 REQUEST 30/05/2014 Noda! Ofticer Forwarded To : T RAJENDRAN NAIR,
FORWARDED 7O US{COOCRD 1y, Addi.Charge
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 19/08/2014 T. RAJENDRAN
OF NAIR, US{COORD
.

Addl.Charge-(CPID)

Prirs

6262004 121+ A
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an Pl story
Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken

1 RTIREQUEST
RECENED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

. L
ACTION BISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/804686

&

fips - rtionfine.cov i RTIMES/NODAL it histore.phptres Wiy,

Vikas Furohit

Dear Sir, Please provide me details of documents desiroyed by fire in
last 10 years in varicus departments of Central Government and the
remedial actions taken to recover those documents

RTl reply sent as per PDF file attached

e of .
Dai_ Action Taken By Remarks
Action
28105/2014 Nodal Offices MOIAB/RIZ0 - 4/60324
30/05/2014 Nada) Officer

Forwarded To . T RAJENDRAN NAIR,
US(COORD 1), Addl.Charge

19/06/2014 T RAJENDRAN
NAIR, US{COORD

i,
Addl.Charge-(CFIO)

Print

6. 35 2004 12,12 PM
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